FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	06-13-	- 2001 COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				J .		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>		**************************************			
To the Honorable Commissio	ner of Pac	101748	ached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies) AmeriComm Direct Marke	ting Inc. 6	801	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dandrew Manufacturing LLC.			
			Internal Address: 55 West Sheffield Avenue			
	D Accestat		SE West Chaffield Assessed			
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership			Street Address.			
☑ Corporation-State	•	·	City: Englewood State: NJ ZIP: 07631			
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? D Voc		☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Nature of conveyance:	,		☐ Association ☐ General Partnership			
•			☐ Limited Partnership			
AssignmentSecurity Agreement	☐ Merge	er nge of Name	Corporation-State Virginia Other			
☐ Other		- 1	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:	n		
Execution Date: May 30			is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No	o.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,460,046			
75/639,629	. ,					
76/346,399						
	Additi	ional numbers atta	tached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to			6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should Robert L. Eps			registrations involved:	_		
JAMES & FRANK	KLIN, LLP	Ī				
Internal Address: 60 East			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00			
			5 Enclosed			
Suite 1217	10165		 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 			
New York, New York						
Street Address: 60 East	t 42nd Street		8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 1217			8. Deposit account number:			
City:St	tate: NY ZIF	P:				
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE			
			2 IIIO GEAGL	_		
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Robert L. Epstein	1	111 11 1141	エフノ			
Robert F. Charetti	/	V1.1/1/11	June 6, 2001			
Name of Person Signing		MINT	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:	_		

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES AND FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, AmeriComm Direct Marketing Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter called "Assignor" warrants and represents that it is the owner of all right and interest in and to the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in the respective foreign trademark offices which are shown and identified on the attached Schedule "A" (hereinafter referred to as "Trademark Rights");

WHEREAS, Dandrew Manufacturing LLC, a Virginia limited liability company, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Trademark Rights and the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, as of the date written below, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of any of said Trademark Rights prior to the date of transfer thereto, and the good will of the business associated with said Trademark Rights.

The rights of Assignee sold, transferred and assigned herein are to be held and enjoyed for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the period of time that any of said Trademark Rights is used or the term or terms for which said registrations are or may be granted, renewed or reissued, whichever occurs later, as fully and entirely as the

NY2:\1048755\01\MH8301!.DOC\41568.0003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0007 same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents necessary to secure

Assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its rights to said trademarks marks, such
registrations as having or may be granted with respect thereto, and the subject matter
thereof; and

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the appropriate Trademark Office authorities to issue any and all U.S. and foreign trademark registrations and renewals thereof to Assignee upon registration.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AmeriComm Direct Marketing Inc. has caused this assignment to be executed on the date set forth below.

	AMERICOMM DIRECT MARKETING INC.		
5/30/01	By: Waldem & March		
(Date)	Addison Everett		
	Chief Financial Officer		

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	ss.:
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	(

On this 30th day of May, 2001, before me personally came Addison Everett, to me known, and known to me to be Chief Financial Officer of AmeriComm Direct Marketing Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors duly received.

TARA O'HAGAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01 OH6047263
Qualified in Queens Count
Commission Expires Aug. 28, 7002

Schedule A

Trademarks:

Mark Country Registration No./Issue Date

INFOSEAL US 1,460,046

October 6, 1987

INFOSEAL Australia 770388

April 6, 1999

INFOSEAL Canada 359,117

August 4, 1989

INFOSEAL Germany 394 06 588

December 5, 1995

INFOSEAL Ireland 174691

November 13, 1995

INFOSEAL UK 1581392

August 9, 1994

INFOSEAL UK 1581391

August 9, 1994

Trademark Applications:

Mark Country Application No./File Date

TRANSVUE US 75/639629

February 11, 1999

April 25, 2001 76/246, 399

NY2:\1048755\01\MH8301!.DOC\41568.0003

RECORDED: 06/08/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002313 FRAME: 0010